

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

DISTRICT: COOCH BEHAR

COURT OF JUDGE, MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL

Present : Sri Subrata Ch. Polle, (J.O. Code – WB01273)

Judge Claims Tribunal, Cooch Behar

M.A.C.C. NO. 10 of 2023
(CNR No. WBCB01-000837-2023)

Krishna Ray & another

Vs. IFFCO-TIKIO General Insurance Co. Ltd. & 3 others

Order No. 01 dt. 29.03.2023

An application U/S 164 of M.V. Act of a claim of Rs. 8,73,500/- is filed this day by the petitioners with C.F of Rs.10/- out of Rs. 8,735/-. Documents are also filed as per firisti.

Another petition is filed by the petitioner No.1 supported by an affidavit praying for exemption from filing the entire court fee at this stage.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed. Petitioner No.1 is directed to file D.C.F at the time of hearing of this case.

Petitioner No.1 has filed an affidavit regarding the genuineness of this case.

Admit. Register the application as M.A.C.C. Documents be kept with the record.

Issue notices upon the respondents through the process of the court as well as by registered or speed post at once.

File original postal receipts and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of India post supported by an affidavit of service.

The petitioners are directed to endorse a note in the notices to apprise the respondents regarding Legal Aid at a free of cost from District Legal Service Authority, Cooch-Behar as per prescribed norms.

In the event, requisites are filed, the same be issued after proper checking.

To 15/05/2023 for S/R & A/D.

Dictated,

Sd/-
Judge Claims Tribunal
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Judge Claims Tribunal
Cooch Behar.