

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 10 of 2023

(CNR No. WBCB01-000837-2023)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum
District Judge, Cooch Behar**

3

26/06/2023

Police Authority has submitted the Accident Information Report in Form 54. Let it kept on record.

On perusal of the record, it appears that the claimants failed to comply the direction passed on the last occasion by serving copies of the claim application and other documents to the learned counsel appearing for the Insurance Company. The act on the part of the claimants causes procrastination of the case.

Accordingly, further opportunity is granted subject to payment of cost of ₹ 10,000/- payable to the District Legal Services Authority (DLSA) by the claimants.

The claimants are directed to supply claim application and other documents what they have relied upon in filing the same to the learned counsel appearing for the Insurance Company at once.

Fix **29/08/2023** for filing *vokatnama* by the opposite party No. 3.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
**Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**