

MACC No- 10 / 2023

CNR No. WBCB01-000837-2023

**Present :- Sri Shyam Sundar Das, (WB00634) Judge ,Spl. Court,
(E.C Act)-Cum-A.D.J. 2nd Court, Cooch behar-in-charge.**

-

Order No. 04 , dated 29/08/2023

Today is the date fixed for filing Vocalatnama by the OP No-3.

Received a unserved Notice against the OP-1 through Post.

Let it be kept with record.

Claimants as well as Insurance Company files separate hazira.

Vocalotnama not yet filed by the OP-3.

Ld. Counsel for the Claimants served copy of documents upon the
Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company and files a phiristi.

Let the phiristi be kept with the record.

Learned Regular Presiding Officer is on Casual Leave.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Fix **18/11/2023** for the purpose as it was fixed earliar.

Liberty is granted to move the Court for preponing the next date of
the Case upon notice to the other side.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/- S.S. Das
Judge Claims Tribunal,
Cooch Behar

Sd/- S.S. Das
Judge Claims Tribunal
Cooch Behar