

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 10 of 2023
CNR No. WBCB01-000837-2023

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum
District Judge, Cooch Behar

5

18/11/2023

Today is the date fixed for filing *vokalatnama* by the opposite party No. 3.

Learned counsel appearing for the claimants has filed a petition praying for waiving the cost. Let it be kept on record.

Sri Sudip Das, learned counsel who uses to represent IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Company Ltd. in this Court prays for time to file *vokalatnama*.

Considering his submission, time is granted to file a *vokalatnama* on behalf of the said company.

Fix **16/01/2024** for filing *vokalatnama* and written statement by the opposite party No. 3.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar