

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 10 of 2023

(CNR No. WBCB01-000837-2023)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle, (WB01273)
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**

6

01/03/2024

Today is the date fixed for filing vokalatnama and written statement.

Learned counsels for the claimants files lawyer's hazira on behalf his clients.

Previous order has not been complied by O.P. No. 3.

For the ends of justice, a further time is granted to comply the same.

Fix **12/04/2024** for filing vokalatnama and written statement.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
**Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**