

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, COOCH BIHAR

MACC No. 10 of 2023

(CNR No. WBCB01-000837-2023)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
Judge, Motor Claims Tribunal
(WB01273)**

9

12/06/2024

The insurance Company has prayed for time to file written statement. The *Vokalatnama* has also been filed as per previous order.

Despite repeated calls, none appears for the claimants.

Considering the nature of the case, the prayer for filing written statement is allowed.

Fix **05/08/2024** for filing written statement by the Insurance Company.

A copy of the written statement be handed over to the learned counsel for the claimants in advance.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
**Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**