

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 10 of 2023

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakroborti,
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge Cooch Behar
(JO Code -WB00584)**

13

20/02/2025

Today is the date fixed for hearing the petition for striking out
O.P 3.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

Heard. Considered.

It appears that petition is premature one and so, it can not be
entertained at this stage. Accordingly, the petition stands rejected.

Fix **25/04/2025** for framing of issues.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**