

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 10 of 2023

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge-in-charge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

14

25/04/2025

Today is the date fixed for framing of issues.

Hazira is filed by respective parties.

However, the case is ready.

Let the case being ready for trial be transferred to the court of Learned Additional District Judge, 3rd^t court, Cooch Behar for disposal.

Fix **16/06/2025** for appearance before the transferee court.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**