

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

MACC 10/2023
CNR No. WBCB01-000837-2023

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 17
Dated 05-08-2025

Today is fixed for filing W/S by OP no. 3 and S/R in respect of Oriental Insurance Company Ltd.

Lawyer's hajiras are filed on behalf of the respective parties.

On perusal of the record it is found that OP no. 3 has already filed W/S and copy has also been supplied.
No S/R is received.

It appears that no notice was issued upon Oriental Insurance Company Ltd in compliance with the previous order. Petitioners file a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 26.08.25 for taking steps by the petitioners.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899