

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

MACC 10/2023

CNR No. WBCB01-000837-2023

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 28

Dated 02-06-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o 1 rule 10 of CPC.

Ld. Advocates of respective parties are present.

Hajira is filed on behalf of the OP no. 3

A petition is filed on behalf of the claimants praying for time for hearing of the petition on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Hearing of the petition u/o 1 rule 10 of CPC is adjourned.

Fix 02.07.26 for hearing of the petition u/o 1 rule 10 of CPC as last chance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00825